
Attachment C

CIP Projects Completed Between 2011 and 2013

Project # Project 

Notice of 

Acceptance 

(NOA) Date

Estimated Final 

Construction 

Cost

TIM Fee 

Project?

TIM Fee 

Zone

Supervisor 

District

West Slope CIP

72370 Silva Valley Parkway Widening South of Entrada Drive Project 02/14/2012 $634,000 Yes 8 1
73354 Durock Road and Business Drive Intersection Signalization 09/13/2011 $921,949 Yes 2 2

53110 U.S. 50 HOV Lanes Phase 1 – El Dorado Hills Blvd to Bass Lake Road 06/05/2012 $33,380,587 Yes Hwy 50 1,2
72372 White Rock Road Widening and Signalization Project 06/12/2012 $698,572 Yes 8 1,2
77121 Ice House Road Bridges - Maintenance Project 12/18/2012 $366,417 No 4,5

77109 Green Valley Road at Tennessee Creek - Bridge Replacement 04/30/2013 $2,945,771 Yes 2 4
97005 New York Creek Trail East, Phase 1 06/18/2013 $111,878 No 1

53113
U.S. 50 HOV Lanes (Phase 2A) - Bass Lake Road to Cameron Park 
Drive 06/25/2013 $10,204,987 Yes Hwy 50 1,2

66109 Bass Lake Road Full Improvements – Phase 1A 07/22/2013 $134,757 Yes 8 1
77118 Wentworth Springs Road at Gerle Creek - Bridge Replacement 08/20/2013 $819,312 Yes Hwy 50 1,3
77117 Rubicon Trail at Ellis Creek Bridge Replacement 12/17/2013 $621,428 No 4
73359 Latrobe Road North of Ryan Ranch (Milepost 7.0-7.35) 12/17/2013 $1,025,273 No 2

CORP

72186 Francisco Overlay 11/01/2013 $811,531 No 1
72182 Asphalt Concrete Overlay 2010 - Latrobe Road Project 02/01/2011 $827,891 No 2
72178 Contract Overlay - North Upper Truckee Road (2 Miles) 01/24/2012 $748,499 No 5
72184 Contract Overlay - Newtown Road (5 Miles) 02/14/2012 $977,266 No 2,3
72179 Contract Overlay - North Shingle Road (4 miles) 02/14/2012 $900,782 No 4

TAHOE EIP

95155 Montgomery Estates Area 1A Erosion Control Project 11/15/2011 $254,478 No 5
95193 Montgomery Estates Area 1B Erosion Control Project 10/23/2012 $394,047 No 5
95169 Echo View 2 11/06/2012 $277,348 No 5
95165 Sawmill 2A Bike Path and Erosion Control Project 11/06/2012 $846,509 No 5
95190 Christmas Valley Phase 2C Erosion Control Project 08/27/2013 $666,366 No 5
95153 Boulder Mountain Erosion Control Project 11/12/2013 $339,858 No 5
95170 Montgomery Estates Area 2 Erosion Control Project 12/17/2013 $343,071 No 5

AIRPORT CIP

93123
Crack Repair and Slurry Seal West Hangar and Apron Area, Remark 
Runway Blast Pads and Construct Runway Exit Taxiway B Project 08/23/2011 $267,585 No 3

Completed Projects:

 
14-0141 C 1 of 1




